IMP_ORTANT DATES FOR THE 2023 — 2024 SCHOOL YEAR

Tuesday, September 5 — Term #1;Start_s

Wednesday, September 13 — Piciure Day

Wednesday, September 13 — Meet the Teacher Night @
6:30-7:30 -

Wednesday, September 20- LSAA Cross Country Track
Meet @ Nicholas Sheran

Friday, September 22 — Division PD Day

September 22 & 23- Grade 6/7 RIBMS Volleyball Festival
September 29 & 30 — Grade 7/8 RIBMS Volleyball
Festival

Wednesday, October 4 - Zone Cross Country in Echo
Dale

Friday, October 6 - Walkathon

Monday, October 9 — Thanksgiving, NO SCHOOL
Monday, October 30 — Picture Retakes

Friday, October 20 - Site Based PD

Wednesday, November 8 - LSAA Volleyball Finals
Friday, Novgmber 10 — Rememb:ance Day Ceremonies
—10:45

Monday, November 13 - NO SCHDOOL

Wednesday, November 15 — Parant Teacher Interview
#1 4:00 - 7:00 v

Thursday, November 16 - Parent Teacher Interview #1
4.00-7:00

Thursday, November 30 — Term #1 Ends(59 days)

Friday, December 1 - Site Based PD Day

Monday, December 4 — Term #2 Starts

Wednesday, December 13 — Chr.stmas Concert
December 8 & 9 — Senior Boys R:3MS Basketball
Tournament

Wednesday, December 20 — Turl 2y Dinner

Monday, December 25 - Friday, 'anuary 5 — Christmas
Holidays- NO SCHOOL
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January 19 & 20 — Senior Girls RIBMS Basketball
Tournament

Friday, February 2- Site Based PD

Wednesday, February 7 - LSAA Basketball Finals
Thursday, February 8 - Ski Trip

Friday, February 16 —Winteractive Day

Monday, February 19 — Friday, February 23 — NO
SCHOOL

March 1 & 2 - Zone Basketball Championships
Wednesday, March 13 - Parent Teacher Interview #2
4:.00-7:00

Thursday, March 14 — Parent Teacher Interviews #2 4:00
—-7:00

Thursday, March 14 — Term #2 Ends(59 days)

Friday, March 15 - Division Wide PD

Friday, March 29— Friday, April 5 — Easter Break - NO
SCHOOL

Wednesday, April 15-17 - LSAA Badminton
Saturday, April 27 - Zone Badminton - Medicine Hat
Thursday, May 2 — Track Meet

Friday, May 17 — Site Based PD Day

Monday, May 20 — NO SCHOOL

Wednesday, May 22 - LSAA Track Meet

Thursday, May 28 - Zone Track Meet @ U of L
Thursday, June 13 — Athletic Awards

Wednesday, June 12 — Band Concert 7:00

Friday, June 21 - Summer Splash

Monday, June 24 - Marks Due to Office AM
Monday, June 24 - POD Level Activities

Wednesday, June 26 — Assemblies & Last Day of School
Thursday, June 27 - Teacher Directed Day



